78% of municipal consumption was produced with clean power 

Recreation projects include: 

Completion of the renovation of the recreation center swimming pool 

Additional housing units were added to the current inventory:   

Vista Verde II: one hundred and seventy-two (172) unit rental apartments 
 Larkspur: fifty-two (52) unit rental apartments 
 Stables Village: sixty-one (61) for sale units planned with the first units completed in the fall of 2024 
 Continued programs for deed-restricted buy-down units and deed-restriction acquisitions through